
 
Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 

Local Government Engineering Department  

Office of the Executive Engineer 

District: Cumilla  
www.lged.gov.bd 

 

Memo No. 46.02.1900.000.07. 427.2024-430                              Date: 16 /01/2025 

e-Tender Notice 

Tender Notice No: 41/2024-2025 
 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the Procurement of Works as stated  below:  
 

Sl. 
No. 

Package No. Name of Works 
Tender/ 

Proposal  
ID No. 

Document last 

selling/ 

downloading 
Date and Time 

Tender/ 

Proposal 

Closing 
Date and Time 

Method 

of 
Tender 

 

1. 
CRMIDP/COM/ 
W-452/2023-24  

Construction of 2-Storied Rural Market Building (With 04-Storied 
Foundation) at Jhalam Bazar under Upazila: Barura, District: 
Cumilla(4th call). 

1065738 
04-Feb-2025 
16:00 BST 

05-Feb-2025 
12:30 BST 

OTM 

2. 
LGED/CUM/VRRP/ 

Re-hab/24-25/W-254  

Rehabilitation of Bamonda R&H-Aushpara Road from Ch: 00-
2900m(Road ID: 419724028) under Laksham Upazila, District: 
Cumilla. 

1061753 
11-Feb-2025 
16:00 BST 

12-Feb-2025 
12:30 BST 

OTM 

 

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no Off-line/Hard copies will be accepted. 
 

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. 
 

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP Portal have to be deposited through online at any Branches of registered Bank.    

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.go v.bd.) 
 

The Tender Notice will be available on the website: www.lged.gov.bd and www.lged.comilla.gov.bd 

 
Sd/- 

(Mohammed Abdul Matin) 

Executive Engineer 

LGED, Cumilla 
Phone: 081-68960 

E-mail: xen.cumilla@lged.gov.bd 

 

 

Memo No. 46.02.1900.000.07. 427.2024-430/1(30)                                                       Date:      16 /01/2025 
 
 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action please to: 
 

1. The Director General, CPTU, IMED, Block-12, 2
nd

 Floor, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is requested to publish the  e-Tender Notice 
in the CPTU website. 

2. The Addl. Chief Engineer, LGED, Chittagong Division. 
3 The Addl. Chief Engineer (RID&M/Implemation/Maintenance), LGED, LGED Bhaban, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 
4. The Superintending Engineer (Maintenance/Admin./Education/Technical Suport), LGED, LGED, Bhaban, Sher -e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 
5. The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Cumilla Region, District: Cumilla.  
6. The Project Director, CRMIDP/VRRP, LGED Bhaban,  Aga rgaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka. 
7. The Deputy Commissioner, District: Cumilla. 
8. The Superintendent of Police, District: Cumilla.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         
9. The Executive Engineer, LGED, District: B.Baria/Chandpur.  
10. The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: ……………………………, District: Cumilla.  
11. The Senior Assistant Engineer, MIS Unit, LGED HQ, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is requested to publish the e-Tender 

Notice in the LGED website. 
12. 
 

The Editor, ‰`wbK Avgvi †`k, XvKv/w` ‡WBwj ÷vi, XvKv/ ‰`wbK c~ev©kv, Kzwgjøv  with a request to publish the above e-Tender Notice in your 

widely circulated National Daily Newspapere (Size: 6"x4 Column) on or before 19/01/2025 for one day only. 
13. Notice Board (All).  

 
 

Sd/- 
(Mohammed Abdul Matin) 

Executive Engineer 

LGED, Cumilla 

 
 

 

http://www.lged.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd
http://www.lged.gov.bd/
http://www.lged.comilla.gov.bd/
mailto:xen.cumilla@lged.gov.bd

